

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 238 OF 2010 IN Civil Appeal 4177/2006

M/S TILAK ENTERPRISES.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. MRS. PAULINE SATHIAMURTHY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and
office report)

Date: 28/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.Bharat Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. M.Indrani, Adv.
 Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel
for the respondent Nos. 2 to 7 seeking time for filing
counter affidavit, the matter stands adjourned.

Service on contemnor Nos. 1 and 8 be completed in the
meantime.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master