

|  
ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 238 OF 2010 IN Civil Appeal 4177/2006

M/S TILAK ENTERPRISES.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. MRS. PAULINE SATHIAMURTHY & ORS.

Alleged Contemnors/  
Respondent(s)

(With appln. for permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 02/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALAGOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Sayooj Mohandas M., Adv.  
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The contempt petition is dismissed as not pressed.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO.238/2010

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4177 OF 2006

|M/s Tilak Enterprises |.. Petitioner(s) |

Versus

|Dr. Mrs. Pauline Sathiamurthy & Ors. |.. Alleged contemnors/  
|Respondent(s) |

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners states that in view of the subsequent developments he is not pressing the contempt petition. The above statement is hereby recorded. The contempt petition is dismissed as not pressed accordingly.

.....J.  
[ P. SATHASIVAM ]

.....J.  
[ RANJAN GOGOI ]

.....J.  
[ V. GOPALAGOWDA ]

NEW DELHI,  
JANUARY 02, 2013.